recognised assets and liabilities using forward contracts transacted with financial institutions.

For reporting purposes, the entity designates contracts as fair value hedges or cash flow hedges, as appropriate. External foreign exchange contracts are
designated as hedges of foreign exchange risk on specific assets, liabilities or future transactions on a gross basis.

At 31 December 2010, had the Australian Dollar weakened/strengthened by 10% against all other currencies with all other variables held constant,
post‑tax loss for the year would have been $nil lower/$nil higher (2009: $nil lower/$nil higher). Equity would have been $nil lower/$nil higher
(2009: $nil lower/$nil higher).

(ii)	 Interest rate risk
The Consolidated Entity’s main interest rate risk arises from cash balances. All long-term borrowings have been fully repaid during the year.

  57Notes to the Financial Statements

Note 29.  Financial risk management (continued)
(iii)	 Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Consolidated Entity’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk, foreign exchange risk
and other price risk.

31/12/2010

Carrying
amount
 $’000

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-1%  +1% -10%  +10%

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5,317 (53)  – 53  –  –  –  –  –

Trade receivables  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

Financial liabilities

Trade payables (518)  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

Borrowings  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

Other financial liabilities (217,838)  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

Total increase/(decrease) (213,039) (53)  – 53  –  –  –  –  –

31/12/2009

Carrying
amount

$’000

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-1%  +1% -10%  +10%

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,858 (29)  – 29  –  –  –  –  –

Trade receivables  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

Financial liabilities

Trade payables (105)  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

Borrowings  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

Other financial liabilities (286,954)  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

Total increase/(decrease) (284,201) (29)  – 29  –  –  –  –  –

(b)	 Credit risk
Credit risk is managed on an entity basis. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit
exposures to related parties. For banks and financial institutions, only independently rated parties with a minimum rating of ‘A’ are accepted.

Credit risk further arises in relation to financial guarantees given to certain parties (see note 19 for details). Such guarantees are only provided in
exceptional circumstances and are subject to board approval.

58 Notes to the Financial Statements

Notes to the Financial Statements